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Existing worker traineeship funded list 2022

National ID | Course name

Traineeship name

Cyber Security (Level 4)

Applied Technologies Technician

Civil and Structural Engineering Draftsperson (Level 5)
Veterinary Nursing (Level 4)

Horticulture (Production) (Level 4)

Horticulture (Level 4)

Irrigation (Level 4)

Wool Classing (Level 4)

Meat Processing — Quality Assurance (Level 4)
Meat Inspector/Quality Assurance Officer
Aboriginal Early Childhood Educator (Level 3)
Early Childhood Educator (Level 3)

Aged Care Work (Level 3)

Community Care Work (Level 3)

Disability Work (Level 3)

School Age Educator (Level 4)

Aboriginal and Islander Education Worker (Level 4)
Protective Care Worker (Level 4)

Youth Work (Level 4)

Employment Services (Level 4)

Community Services Work (Level 4)

Aged Care Work (Level 4)

Community Care Work (Level 4)

22334VIC

22460VIC

52889WA

ACM40418
AHC40320
AHC40416
AHC41119
AHC41316
AMP40415
AMP40516
CHC30113
CHC30113
CHC33015
CHC33015
CHC33015
CHC40113
CHC40213
CHC40313
CHC40413
CHCA41115
CHC42015
CHC43015
CHC43015

JOBS &
SKILLS WA

Certificate IV in Cyber Security

Diploma of Applied Technologies

Diploma of Civil and Structural Engineering
Certificate IV in Veterinary Nursing

Certificate IV in Production Horticulture

Certificate IV in Horticulture

Certificate IV in Irrigation Management

Certificate IV in Wool Classing

Certificate IV in Meat Processing (Quality Assurance)
Certificate IV in Meat Processing (Meat Safety)
Certificate Il in Early Childhood Education and Care
Certificate Il in Early Childhood Education and Care
Certificate Ill in Individual Support

Certificate Ill in Individual Support

Certificate Ill in Individual Support

Certificate IV in School Age Education and Care
Certificate IV in Education Support

Certificate IV in Child, Youth and Family Intervention
Certificate IV in Youth Work

Certificate IV in Employment Services

Certificate IV in Community Services

Certificate IV in Ageing Support

Certificate IV in Ageing Support
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Traineeship name

Disability Work (Level 4)

Alcohol and Other Drugs Worker
Mental Health Work

Mental Health Peer Work

Early Childhood Educator (Level 5)
School Age Educator (Level 5)
Protective Care Work (Level 5)
Financial Counsellor

Site Management (Level 4)

Building/Construction Management (Low Rise
Commercial/Residential) (Level 4)

Surveying (Level 4)

Surveyor (Level 5)

Production Line Supervisor (Level 4)

Forester (Operations) (Level 4)

Production Technician (Timber) (Level 4)

Timber Fabrication Production Specialist Or Leading Hand
Timber Fabrication Detailer

Timber Fabrication Production Manager

Timber Fabrication Detailing Manager

Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander Health Care Worker
(Level 4)

Allied Health Assistant (Level 4)
Senior Clinical Coder

Optical Dispensing (Level 4)
Health Practice Manager (Level 5)
Information Technology (Level 4)

OFFICIAL

National ID | Course name

CHCA43115
CHC43215
CHC43315
CHC43515
CHC50113
CHC50213
CHC50313
CHC51115
CPC40120

CPC40120

CPP41721
CPP50121
FBP40321

FWP40121
FWP40216
FWP40316
FWP40420
FWP50216
FWP50316

HLT40213

HLT43015
HLT47315
HLT47815
HLT57715
ICT40120

Certificate IV in Disability

Certificate IV in Alcohol and Other Drugs
Certificate IV in Mental Health

Certificate IV in Mental Health Peer Work
Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care
Diploma of School Age Education and Care
Diploma of Child, Youth and Family Intervention
Diploma of Financial Counselling

Certificate IV in Building and Construction

Certificate IV in Building and Construction

Certificate IV in Surveying and Spatial Information Services
Diploma of Surveying

Certificate IV in Food Processing

Certificate IV in Forest Operations

Certificate IV in Timber Processing

Certificate IV in Timber Truss and Frame Manufacture
Certificate IV in Timber Truss and Frame Design

Diploma of Timber Truss and Frame Manufacture

Diploma of Timber Truss and Frame Design

Certificate IV in Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander Primary
Health Care Practice

Certificate IV in Allied Health Assistance
Certificate IV in Health Administration
Certificate IV in Optical Dispensing
Diploma of Practice Management
Certificate IV in Information Technology

Existing worker traineeship list 2022 (version 8). Effective 19 September 2022. Page 2

jobsandskills.wa.gov.au




Traineeship name

Information Technology (Level 5)

Information Technology (Level 6)

Aeroskills Engineer (Avionics) (Level 5)
Aeroskills Engineer (Mechanical) (Level 5)
Engineering - Higher Engineering Trade (Level 4)
Engineering (Advanced Trade) (Level 5)
Metallurgical Technician (Level 5)

Engineering Draftsperson (Level 5)

Laboratory Techniques (Level 4)

Laboratory Technology (Level 5)

Senior Laboratory Technician (Level 6)
Manufacturing Team Leader (Level 4)

Process Plant Advanced Technician (Level 5)
Polymer Technology (Level 4)

Surface Extraction Operations (Level 4)
Metalliferous Mining Operations (Underground) (Level 4)
Resource Processing (Level 4)

Civil Construction Supervisor (Level 4)

Civil Construction Designer (Level 4)

Surface Operations Manager (Level 5)

Open Cut and Underground Mine Engineering (Level 5)
Minerals Processing (Level 5)

Civil Construction Manager (Level 5)

Civil Construction Designer (Level 5)

Extractive Industries Senior Manager (Level 6)
Civil Construction Senior Designer (Level 6)

Civil Construction Senior Manager (Level 6)

OFFICIAL

National ID | Course name

ICT50220
ICT60220
MEA50118
MEA50219
MEM40105
MEM50119
MEM50212
MEMS50212
MSL40118
MSL50118
MSL60118
MSS40316
PMA50116
PMB40121
R1140120
R1140320
RI140520
RI140720
R1140820
R1150120
RI1150215
RII50315
R1150420
R1150520
R1160220
RI1160520
RI160620

Diploma of Information Technology

Advanced Diploma of Information Technology

Diploma of Aeroskills (Avionics)

Diploma of Aeroskills (Mechanical)

Certificate IV in Engineering

Diploma of Engineering - Advanced Trade

Diploma of Engineering - Technical

Diploma of Engineering - Technical

Certificate IV in Laboratory Techniques

Diploma of Laboratory Technology

Advanced Diploma of Laboratory Operations

Certificate IV in Competitive Systems and Practices
Diploma of Process Plant Technology

Certificate IV in Polymer Technology

Certificate IV in Surface Extraction Operations
Certificate IV in Underground Metalliferous Mining Operations
Certificate IV in Resource Processing

Certificate IV in Civil Construction

Certificate IV in Civil Construction Design

Diploma of Surface Operations Management

Diploma of Underground Metalliferous Mining Management
Diploma of Minerals Processing

Diploma of Civil Construction Management

Diploma of Civil Construction Design

Advanced Diploma of Extractive Industries Management
Advanced Diploma of Civil Construction Design
Advanced Diploma of Civil Construction
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Community Pharmacy (Level 4)

Sport and Recreation (Level 4)

Hospitality (Supervision) (Level 4)

Chef de Partie

Driving Operations — Tanker Driver

Driving Operations — Heavy Recovery Driver

Train Driver (Level 4)

Logistics Manager (Level 5)

Computer Systems (Level 4)

Electrical Instrumentation

Electrotechnology Systems Electrician (Level 4)
Electronics and Communications (Level 4)
Industrial Electronics and Control (Level 4)

Video and Audio Systems (Level 4)

Hazardous Areas (Level 4)

Refrigeration and Airconditioning Systems (Level 4)
Electrical Engineer (Level 5)

Electronics and Communications Engineer (Level 5)

Electronics and Communications Engineer (Level 6)

Computer Systems Engineer (Level 6)
Electrical Engineer (Level 6)

Gas Industry Operations (Level 4)

Gas Industry Technician (Level 5)

Gas Industry Advanced Technician (Level 6)
ESI Generation (Mechanical) (Level 4)

ESI Power Systems Manager (Level 5)

National ID | Course name

SIR40116
SIS40115
SIT40416
SIT40516
TLI40121
TLI40119
TLI42621
TLI50221
UEE40120
UEE40420
UEE40620
UEE40720
UEE40920
UEE41520
UEE42620
UEE42920
UEES50420
UEES50520

UEE60220

UEEG60420
UEE62220
UEG40221
UEG50120
UEG60120
UEP40518
UETS50221

Certificate IV in Community Pharmacy

Certificate IV in Sport and Recreation

Certificate IV in Hospitality

Certificate IV in Commercial Cookery

Certificate IV in Specialist Driving Operations

Certificate IV in Driving Operations

Certificate IV in Train Driving

Diploma of Logistics

Certificate IV in Computer Systems

Certificate IV in Electrical — Instrumentation

Certificate IV in Electrotechnology — Systems Electrician
Certificate IV in Electronics and Communications
Certificate IV in Industrial Electronics and Control
Certificate IV in Video and Audio Systems

Certificate IV in Hazardous areas — Electrical

Certificate IV in Refrigeration and Airconditioning Systems
Diploma of Electrical Engineering

Diploma of Electronics and Communications Engineering
Advanced Diploma of Electronics and Communications

Engineering

Advanced Diploma of Computer Systems Engineering
Advanced Diploma of Electrical — Engineering

Certificate IV in Gas Supply Industry Operations

Diploma of Gas Supply Industry Operations

Advanced Diploma of Gas Supply Industry Operations
Certificate IV in ESI Generation Maintenance (Mechanical)
Diploma of ESI — Power Systems
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Traineeship name National ID | Course name

ESI Power Systems Manager (Level 6) UET60221 Advanced Diploma of ESI — Power Systems
Transitional ./

Dental Assisting (Level 4) HLT45015 Certificate IV in Dental Assisting

Racing Jockey (Level 4) RGR40218  Certificate IV in Racing (Jockey)

Racing Harness Driver (Level 4) RGR40318 Certificate IV in Racing (Harness Race Driver)

Drilling Operations (Level 4) RI1140920 Certificate IV in Drilling Operations

Funeral Services (Level 4) SIF40113 Certificate IV in Funeral Services

Funeral Services (Embalmer) (Level 4) SIF40213 Certificate IV in Embalming

Rail Network Control (Level 4) TLI40120 Certificate IV in Rail Network Control

ESI Generation Operations Manager (Level 5) UEP50218 Diploma of ESI Generation — Operations

Notes

The Department will fund qualifications in line with the transition of training products outlined in the Standards for Registered Training
Organisations (RTOs) 2015.

The Department will review replacement qualifications on a monthly basis to determine their eligibility for the list. The decisions will be reflected in
updates to the Existing worker traineeship funded list at the end of each month. Please note that training places for existing worker traineeships
are limited and subject to budget.
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http://www.comlaw.gov.au/Details/F2014L01377
http://www.comlaw.gov.au/Details/F2014L01377
https://www.jobsandskills.wa.gov.au/training#subsidised-training

