

Government of Western Australia Department of Training and Workforce Development



## **Existing worker traineeship funded list 2022**

Traineeship name	National ID	Course name
Cyber Security (Level 4)	22334VIC	Certificate IV in Cyber Security
Applied Technologies Technician	22460VIC	Diploma of Applied Technologies
Civil and Structural Engineering Draftsperson (Level 5)	52889WA	Diploma of Civil and Structural Engineering
Veterinary Nursing (Level 4)	ACM40418	Certificate IV in Veterinary Nursing
Horticulture (Production) (Level 4)	AHC40320	Certificate IV in Production Horticulture
Horticulture (Level 4)	AHC40416	Certificate IV in Horticulture
Irrigation (Level 4)	AHC41119	Certificate IV in Irrigation Management
Wool Classing (Level 4)	AHC41316	Certificate IV in Wool Classing
Meat Processing — Quality Assurance (Level 4)	AMP40415	Certificate IV in Meat Processing (Quality Assurance)
Meat Inspector/Quality Assurance Officer	AMP40516	Certificate IV in Meat Processing (Meat Safety)
Aboriginal Early Childhood Educator (Level 3)	CHC30113	Certificate III in Early Childhood Education and Care
Early Childhood Educator (Level 3)	CHC30113	Certificate III in Early Childhood Education and Care
Aged Care Work (Level 3)	CHC33015	Certificate III in Individual Support
Community Care Work (Level 3)	CHC33015	Certificate III in Individual Support
Disability Work (Level 3)	CHC33015	Certificate III in Individual Support
School Age Educator (Level 4)	CHC40113	Certificate IV in School Age Education and Care
Aboriginal and Islander Education Worker (Level 4)	CHC40213	Certificate IV in Education Support
Protective Care Worker (Level 4)	CHC40313	Certificate IV in Child, Youth and Family Intervention
Youth Work (Level 4)	CHC40413	Certificate IV in Youth Work
Employment Services (Level 4)	CHC41115	Certificate IV in Employment Services
Community Services Work (Level 4)	CHC42015	Certificate IV in Community Services
Aged Care Work (Level 4)	CHC43015	Certificate IV in Ageing Support
Community Care Work (Level 4)	CHC43015	Certificate IV in Ageing Support

## OFFICIAL

Traineeship name	National ID	Course name
Disability Work (Level 4)	CHC43115	Certificate IV in Disability
Alcohol and Other Drugs Worker	CHC43215	Certificate IV in Alcohol and Other Drugs
Mental Health Work	CHC43315	Certificate IV in Mental Health
Mental Health Peer Work	CHC43515	Certificate IV in Mental Health Peer Work
Early Childhood Educator (Level 5)	CHC50113	Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care
School Age Educator (Level 5)	CHC50213	Diploma of School Age Education and Care
Protective Care Work (Level 5)	CHC50313	Diploma of Child, Youth and Family Intervention
Financial Counsellor	CHC51115	Diploma of Financial Counselling
Site Management (Level 4)	CPC40120	Certificate IV in Building and Construction
Building/Construction Management (Low Rise Commercial/Residential) (Level 4)	CPC40120	Certificate IV in Building and Construction
Surveying (Level 4)	CPP41721	Certificate IV in Surveying and Spatial Information Services
Surveyor (Level 5)	CPP50121	Diploma of Surveying
Production Line Supervisor (Level 4)	FBP40321	Certificate IV in Food Processing
Forester (Operations) (Level 4)	FWP40121	Certificate IV in Forest Operations
Production Technician (Timber) (Level 4)	FWP40216	Certificate IV in Timber Processing
Timber Fabrication Production Specialist Or Leading Hand	FWP40316	Certificate IV in Timber Truss and Frame Manufacture
Timber Fabrication Detailer	FWP40420	Certificate IV in Timber Truss and Frame Design
Timber Fabrication Production Manager	FWP50216	Diploma of Timber Truss and Frame Manufacture
Timber Fabrication Detailing Manager	FWP50316	Diploma of Timber Truss and Frame Design
Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander Health Care Worker (Level 4)	HLT40213	Certificate IV in Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander Primary Health Care Practice
Allied Health Assistant (Level 4)	HLT43015	Certificate IV in Allied Health Assistance
Senior Clinical Coder	HLT47315	Certificate IV in Health Administration
Optical Dispensing (Level 4)	HLT47815	Certificate IV in Optical Dispensing
Health Practice Manager (Level 5)	HLT57715	Diploma of Practice Management
Information Technology (Level 4)	ICT40120	Certificate IV in Information Technology

## OFFICIAL

Traineeship name	National ID	Course name
Information Technology (Level 5)	ICT50220	Diploma of Information Technology
Information Technology (Level 6)	ICT60220	Advanced Diploma of Information Technology
Aeroskills Engineer (Avionics) (Level 5)	MEA50118	Diploma of Aeroskills (Avionics)
Aeroskills Engineer (Mechanical) (Level 5)	MEA50219	Diploma of Aeroskills (Mechanical)
Engineering - Higher Engineering Trade (Level 4)	MEM40105	Certificate IV in Engineering
Engineering (Advanced Trade) (Level 5)	MEM50119	Diploma of Engineering - Advanced Trade
Metallurgical Technician (Level 5)	MEM50212	Diploma of Engineering - Technical
Engineering Draftsperson (Level 5)	MEM50212	Diploma of Engineering - Technical
Laboratory Techniques (Level 4)	MSL40118	Certificate IV in Laboratory Techniques
Laboratory Technology (Level 5)	MSL50118	Diploma of Laboratory Technology
Senior Laboratory Technician (Level 6)	MSL60118	Advanced Diploma of Laboratory Operations
Manufacturing Team Leader (Level 4)	MSS40316	Certificate IV in Competitive Systems and Practices
Process Plant Advanced Technician (Level 5)	PMA50116	Diploma of Process Plant Technology
Polymer Technology (Level 4)	PMB40121	Certificate IV in Polymer Technology
Surface Extraction Operations (Level 4)	RII40120	Certificate IV in Surface Extraction Operations
Metalliferous Mining Operations (Underground) (Level 4)	RII40320	Certificate IV in Underground Metalliferous Mining Operations
Resource Processing (Level 4)	RII40520	Certificate IV in Resource Processing
Civil Construction Supervisor (Level 4)	RII40720	Certificate IV in Civil Construction
Civil Construction Designer (Level 4)	RII40820	Certificate IV in Civil Construction Design
Surface Operations Manager (Level 5)	RII50120	Diploma of Surface Operations Management
Open Cut and Underground Mine Engineering (Level 5)	RII50215	Diploma of Underground Metalliferous Mining Management
Minerals Processing (Level 5)	RII50315	Diploma of Minerals Processing
Civil Construction Manager (Level 5)	RII50420	Diploma of Civil Construction Management
Civil Construction Designer (Level 5)	RII50520	Diploma of Civil Construction Design
Extractive Industries Senior Manager (Level 6)	RII60220	Advanced Diploma of Extractive Industries Management
Civil Construction Senior Designer (Level 6)	RII60520	Advanced Diploma of Civil Construction Design
Civil Construction Senior Manager (Level 6)	RII60620	Advanced Diploma of Civil Construction

Traineeship name	National ID	Course name
Community Pharmacy (Level 4)	SIR40116	Certificate IV in Community Pharmacy
Sport and Recreation (Level 4)	SIS40115	Certificate IV in Sport and Recreation
Hospitality (Supervision) (Level 4)	SIT40416	Certificate IV in Hospitality
Chef de Partie	SIT40516	Certificate IV in Commercial Cookery
Driving Operations — Tanker Driver	TLI40121	Certificate IV in Specialist Driving Operations
Driving Operations — Heavy Recovery Driver	TLI40119	Certificate IV in Driving Operations
Train Driver (Level 4)	TLI42621	Certificate IV in Train Driving
Logistics Manager (Level 5)	TLI50221	Diploma of Logistics
Computer Systems (Level 4)	UEE40120	Certificate IV in Computer Systems
Electrical Instrumentation	UEE40420	Certificate IV in Electrical — Instrumentation
Electrotechnology Systems Electrician (Level 4)	UEE40620	Certificate IV in Electrotechnology — Systems Electrician
Electronics and Communications (Level 4)	UEE40720	Certificate IV in Electronics and Communications
Industrial Electronics and Control (Level 4)	UEE40920	Certificate IV in Industrial Electronics and Control
Video and Audio Systems (Level 4)	UEE41520	Certificate IV in Video and Audio Systems
Hazardous Areas (Level 4)	UEE42620	Certificate IV in Hazardous areas — Electrical
Refrigeration and Airconditioning Systems (Level 4)	UEE42920	Certificate IV in Refrigeration and Airconditioning Systems
Electrical Engineer (Level 5)	UEE50420	Diploma of Electrical Engineering
Electronics and Communications Engineer (Level 5)	UEE50520	Diploma of Electronics and Communications Engineering
Electronics and Communications Engineer (Level 6)	UEE60220	Advanced Diploma of Electronics and Communications Engineering
Computer Systems Engineer (Level 6)	UEE60420	Advanced Diploma of Computer Systems Engineering
Electrical Engineer (Level 6)	UEE62220	Advanced Diploma of Electrical —- Engineering
Gas Industry Operations (Level 4)	UEG40221	Certificate IV in Gas Supply Industry Operations
Gas Industry Technician (Level 5)	UEG50120	Diploma of Gas Supply Industry Operations
Gas Industry Advanced Technician (Level 6)	UEG60120	Advanced Diploma of Gas Supply Industry Operations
ESI Generation (Mechanical) (Level 4)	UEP40518	Certificate IV in ESI Generation Maintenance (Mechanical)
ESI Power Systems Manager (Level 5)	UET50221	Diploma of ESI — Power Systems

Traineeship name	National ID	Course name
ESI Power Systems Manager (Level 6)	UET60221	Advanced Diploma of ESI — Power Systems
Transitional		
Dental Assisting (Level 4)	HLT45015	Certificate IV in Dental Assisting
Racing Jockey (Level 4)	RGR40218	Certificate IV in Racing (Jockey)
Racing Harness Driver (Level 4)	RGR40318	Certificate IV in Racing (Harness Race Driver)
Drilling Operations (Level 4)	RII40920	Certificate IV in Drilling Operations
Funeral Services (Level 4)	SIF40113	Certificate IV in Funeral Services
Funeral Services (Embalmer) (Level 4)	SIF40213	Certificate IV in Embalming
Rail Network Control (Level 4)	TLI40120	Certificate IV in Rail Network Control
ESI Generation Operations Manager (Level 5)	UEP50218	Diploma of ESI Generation — Operations

## Notes

The Department will fund qualifications in line with the transition of training products outlined in the <u>Standards for Registered Training</u> <u>Organisations (RTOs) 2015</u>.

The Department will review replacement qualifications on a monthly basis to determine their eligibility for the list. The decisions will be reflected in updates to the *Existing worker traineeship funded list* at the end of each month. Please note that training places for existing worker traineeships are limited and subject to budget.